

ITEM NO.1623

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.744/2024

NEETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARIHANT KHICHA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66510/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.66511/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Kalra, AOR
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Tokas, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shreyansh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.

2. In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of further proceedings in case bearing No.20/2023 titled as "*Arihant Khicha Vs. Neeti*" pending in the court of District & Sessions Court, District Sanganer, Jaipur until further orders.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)