

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 744/2024

NEETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARIHANT KHICHA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 106821/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 66511/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 66510/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 31-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Kalra, AORMr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Ms. Somesa Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Parul, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Vidhanshi Kamalia, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit, therefore application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies filed by the Ld.Counsel for the petitioner stands infructuous.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner has been filed but the same is defective. Two weeks time is granted to cure the defects.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, after expiry of two weeks.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar