

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 744/2024

NEETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARIHANT KHICHA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66511/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No.
66510/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 04-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Kalra, AOR
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Tokas, Adv.
Mr. S N Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Atif Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Dev, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR
Ms. Vidhanshi Kamalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It appears that the earlier settlement arrived at by and between the parties was acted upon in part. Thereafter, due to intervening circumstances, the divorce did not go through as planned and the parties are still married as on date.

2. As it is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that there is a possibility of their settling the present dispute through the process of mediation, the parties are referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

3. The parties shall report before the Co-ordinator of the Mediation Centre on 21st September, 2024 at 11:00 a.m.

4. The first appearance of the parties may be either through virtual or physical mode and, thereafter, the parties shall abide by the directions of the learned Mediator.

5. List the matter after the mediation report is received from the Mediation Centre.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)